

MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SH-P

Ť

RFQ NUMBER 6610C025

P/	/GE
	1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

304-296-1751 *709022703 02 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

05/05/	2010	<u> podenicionaminaminami</u>	ase Ca		Motorfreight		Storage Site/Destinati	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010		BI	<u>D_0</u>	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	STONE	l & AGGR	EA Egate		770-06			
			0	PEN E	ND CONTRACT			
	NECESS VIRGIN	ARY TO	SUPP ISION	LY ST OF H	MATERIALS, AND ONE AND AGGREGATIONS. CONTRACT	ATE CT	TO THE WEST 1 THRU 10 PER	
	NECESS DIVISI IN ACC	ARY TO	SUPP HIGHW E WIT	LY CI Ays f	MATERIALS, AND NDERS TO THE W OR DISTRICTS I ESTIMATED QUA	EST	VIRGINIA 3, 4, 6, AND 7	
	CURREN IS ISS MUST A CARD F	ITLY UT SUED TH CCEPT OR PAY	ILIZE ROUGH THE S MENT	S A V A BA TATE OF AL	ANCE: THE STA ISA PURCHASING NK. THE SUCCE OF WEST VIRGIN L ORDERS PLACE OF AWARD.	C/ SSI	ARD PROGRAM WH: FUL VENDOR VISA PURCHASI	ICH
***************************************	EXHIB1	Т 3	***************************************					2010 JUN 15 AM 10: 13
	E	> <u>{</u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		The second secon	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE	. TS [STO		Charl	es Bolyard TELEPHONE	3	04-296-1751	June 7, 2010
	Presider	nt /		-073-7				IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESE	ONDING	TO RFG	. INSEF	RT NAME AND ADDRES	SSI	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	BELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)



- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

カーエの

T

RFQ NUMBER 6610C025

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

***709022703 02** 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/05/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON LIFE OF CONTRACT: AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT. DURING THIS "REASONABLE NOT EXCEED SIX (6) MONTHS. TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) SIX (6) MONTH PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANS-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FFIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

o±-p

ō

6610C025

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		207 /2010	V=1000000000000000000000000000000000000			
675077657566666666666666666666666666666		26/2010	100000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PORTATION OF WORK.)	OR AN	UNANTI	CIPATED INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
	APPROXIMA THE STATE THAT THE ORDERED F	TIONS OF SPENDING CONTRACTOR DELIVER	NLY, B NG UNI T SHAL VERY D	LISTED IN THE RASED ON ESTIMATE T. IT IS UNDERS L COVER THE QUAN URING THE TERM OHOMON	S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREE TITIES ACTUALL F THE CONTRACT	D Y
	ORDERING WRITTEN S THE VENDO THE ORIGI VENDOR AS	PROCEDUITATE COIR FOR CONAL COPY AUTHOR:	RE: SP NTRACT DMMODI Y OF T IZATIO RCHASI	ENDING UNIT(S) S ORDER (FORM NUM TIES COVERED BY HE WV-39 SHALL B N FOR SHIPMENT, NG DIVISION, AND	HALL ISSUE A BER WV-39) TO THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO TH A SECOND COPY	E
	FOR BANKR	UPTCY PE	VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	S
	SHALL SUPI CONDITION: DOCUMENTS AGREEMENT:	ERSEDE A S WHICH SUCH AS S OR MAI	NY ANI MAY AI PRICI NTENAI	NS CONTAINED IN D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATT E LISTS, ORDER F NCE AGREEMENTS, AS CD-ROM.	TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED ORMS, SALES	
	REV. 05/20	6/2009	The state of the s			
E	EXHIBIT 10				NO.:	• •
SIGNATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
				TELEPHONE	D	ATE
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-296-1751

Request for Quotation

6610C025

:::P#	\GE
	4

ADDE	COODECDO	MINTMORTO	ATTENTION OF:
AUUNE	50 UUMMEO!! U	MUCINUCIA	AT TENTION OF A

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

ø±−a Ţ

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

***709022703 02**

PO BOX 1900

GREER LIME COMPANY

DATE PRINT	ED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/05/				<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:	05/26/2010	BID	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		1		
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEME	N I		
	- HEDERY ACKNOWLEDGE F	COURT OF THE CO	LIBLING CHECKED	
}	I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE F ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE N	1		
	PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OF			
	PROPOSAL, FLANS AND/OF	SPECIFICATION,	ii. 1 G o	}
	ADDENDUM NO. S:			
	ADDENDON NO. 3.			
	NO. 1 X			
	NO. 2	L. C.		
				Value and the second se
	NO. 3X			
	.			
	NO. 4 X			
				4144
	NO. 5 \$			S man
	I UNDERSTAND THAT FAIL	1		
	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAU	JSE FOR REJECTION	OF RIDS.	
	VENDOD MICT OF EADING III	DEDCTAND THAT AN	V VEDDAL	
1	VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNREPRESENTATION MADE OF	1		
	ORAL DISCUSSION HELD I			
	AND ANY STATE PERSONNE	§ I		
	INFORMATION ISSUED IN			
	SPECIFICATIONS BY AN O			_
		72		₽
			? <i>==</i> 7	
		SI	GNATURE Charles B Vice Pres	oʻlyard
		1	Vice Pres	ldent
		Greer LI	me Company	
		CO	MPANY	
				1
*		 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ADITIONS	
SIGNATURE	SEE.BI	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
18/1	EN DESCONDING TO DECLINES	T NAME AND ADDDESS	IN SDACE ADOVE LADELE	יעבאוססטי



HODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26507-1900

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
6610C025

304-558-2402

	Þγ	(GE	3313
7	١.	5	<u> </u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV

0H-p. H0

DATE PRINT	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/		,			
BID OPENING DATE:	05/26/	BOOKS COME STREET	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			June	7, 2010	
	<u> </u>		DA		• CL
			21.	· -	
		. ;		•	
			KNOWLEDGEMENT SH	OULD BE SUBMITTE	D
	WITH THE BID	•			
	REV. 09/21/2	nna			
	Km 4 . O / / L I / L		,		
		иот	ICE		
				•	
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
		ING DIVISI			
	BUILDIN		- • •		
			TREET, EAST		
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130		
	THE DID CHAIL	ID CONTAIN	THIC THEODWATTO	A CALTUE MACE OF	
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON		
A1000000	THE ENVECORE	OK THE DI	D HAT HOT DE COM	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID	-			
		D14440-SWA			
•	BUYER:		33		
	RFQ. NO.:		6610C025		
j	KI Q. KO		88100025		
ere	BID OPENING	DATE:	05/26/2010		

i	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
					,
.		Louise			
					-
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FE	IN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-296-1751

Request for Quotation

6610C025

AG	E	
	6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

ø±-a ⊢o

PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

***709022703 02**

GREER LIME COMPANY

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SA	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/	~~~~~	******								
BID OPENING DATE:	le e se	05/26/	2010	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		BID	OPEN	ING T	IME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PF	NCE	AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u>1238313000</u>				-96-184-18-1			
	DIENCE	DDAVI	DE A	EAV N	UMBER IN	CACE IT		NECEC		
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	CARDI	NG YOUR I	CASE II	12	NECES:	SAKY	
			JU KE	CARDI						
1400mm	_				<u>304-594-</u>	2158				
		•								
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):				
					Charles	Bolvard				
	-								~ ~~ ~~	
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	6610C	025	****	E TOTAL	
						11011011				
				ĺ						
			ļ							
		ļ								
		1			•					D
,										
						;				
				1						
				.						
		-	j							
			-			[
		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	PROTECT			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	with Sing.		DATE	
TITLE		[FEI	N							
										S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	T DIVIDING	ORFO	INSER.	NAME AND	ADDRESS	NODA	CE ADO	VELADEL	ED 'VENDOR'



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH-p

Ö

RFQ NUMBER 6610C025

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRIN	rED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/24/											
BID OPENING DATE:		06/09/	2010	(2007) 2007 (2007) 2007	neronomo		<u> </u>	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	93106312222333333				<u>Jagonosanod</u>		<u> 20001000000010001000</u>	1		<u>GCANGCANANICAN</u>	
			۸	DDEND	IIM K	ın. 3		,		•	
				DDLND	OH I						
	ADD:) INADV				
E-samming of the samming of the samm		LEFT 0	FF TH	E ORI	GINA	AL REC	QUEST F	OR Q	(UOTATION.		·
	BID OF	ENTHE	DATE	AND T	TME	DEMA.	INC NA/	00/1	0 al:30 P.	vfi	
	PID OL	ENTING	DATE	AND I	THE	KENA.	LN3 007	0///		•	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	NO OTH	IER CHA	NGES.								
										•	
0001			ĖA		770-	- 0 6					
0001		1				• •					
	STONE	& AGGR	EGATE								
		•									
		* * * ***	-								
		•									
	*****	• THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	FRFQ	6610	C025	5 ***** TO	TAL:	
											<u> </u>
	1.										
									•		
	 			 	VERSE	SIDEFOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	ONS	60600600	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	ZLS	eq 7		******************	\$3.500 A.C. (1.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	21.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	TELEPHONE			DATE	June 7, 2010
TITLE	- C	$\supseteq ($	EIN	char	ies b	Bolyard	<u> </u>	Т	**************************************	111055	
Vice I	resider	nt ` [⊏11.4			1			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ω±-a

Ō

6610C025

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIPV	A		FO.B		- K	IGHT TERM	
05/24/ BID OPENING DATE	2010										2022		
	QUAN	06/09/2	2010 UOP	GAT.		ITEM NUN		PEN.	ING TIM UNIT PRK		30₽M	AMOUNT	
LINE	QUAI	V1111		NO.		TTE WINGS	BEN						
***************************************		-											
AN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP			ADDEI	i MUQI	10.	2							
					- 5 6 7 - 3	~*** **~ *	· ·						
	BID OPI	ENING 1	DATE A	יד. ממ <i>ד</i>	IME	CHANGE	SD :	:					
	FROM:	05/26	10 @:	L:30 I	.м.	•							

	to:	06/09,	(10 @i	:30]	Р.М.								
								1					
-	NO OTH	ER CHAI	IGES.										
	1												
			. *								***************************************		
0001		,	EA		 770-	06					************		
1001		1			, ,								
	\$TONE 8	& AGGRI	CATE				_						
												•	•
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE ENI	D OF	' RFQ	6610C	25	****	TOTAL:			
								<u> </u>			1		
-													
					1								
				1									
***************************************					1						***************************************		
***************************************											***************************************		
		>											
	5	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	COOLER AND BEST DATE.	VE655	one enn	ERMS AND CO	MINITION	14.000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE		-f					TELEPHONE	MUHHUM	(9 4000000000000000000000000000000000000	DATE		7 201	<u></u>
TITLE	Ta	E/	EIN	Charl	es B	olyard			Abbat	20 01141105		7, 201	
Vice Vice	e Preside	ekt [S CHANGE			'V C



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

6610C025

PAGE 9

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ***

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SALI			SHIP VI			F,O,B			FREIC	HTTERMS	
05/20/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010				······································								······································	
	programme of	5/26/7		CAT) PEP	HNG TH		01 i	30PM-		68188
LINE	QUAN	ΠΤΥ	UOP	NO.		ITEM NUMI	3ER		UNIT PR	ICE			AMOUNT	
			ADDEI	MUDI	ю.	1					A VALA ANNOMA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA A			
	ADD THE	ATTAC	CHED:	VENI	OR	PREFER	ENCE CE	RTI	FICATE					
]	BID OPE	NING I	ATE A	ND T	ME	REMAIN	S 05/26	/10	@1:30	P.M.				
]	NO OTHE	R ADDI	TIONS	OR	'HAN	GES.								
001	STONE &	1	EA EGATE		70-	06	_							
								***************************************			A de activities de ferrit de centre de c			
	*****	THIS	IS TE	IE ENL	OF	'RFQ	6610C0	25	*****	TOT	AL:			
											Analysis and any of the second			:
	-													
			2								,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
SIGNATURE	F	7		-C-19-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-		F	RMS AND CO	NDITIO	NS		DATE			
/ /			-451	<u>Charl</u>	es E	Bolyard		· 				June 7		
Vice F	resident	FE	EIN					Water Company	ADDRE	SS CHA	NGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE	
\\\	IEN RESPO	MDING.	TO REO	INSER	TNA	ME AND A	DDRESS	IN SI	PACE ABO	VFIA	BFIF	D VEND	OR'	



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFO NUMBER 6610C025 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

***709022703 02** 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

26507-1900 MORGANTOWN WV

06/08/	<u> Paragonal de Granda Nacionel</u>		IND UF SAL		SHIP	escinomento en estado	гов	<u> </u>	FMEIGHT LEHING
BID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2010	,		BID	OPENING TIN	4E 0]	L:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
			ADD	ENDUM	NO. 4			·	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME CHANG	ED			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	FROM:	06/09	/10 a	1:30	P.M				
	то:	06/16	/10 a	1:30	P.M.				
	но отн	ER CHA	NGES						
0001		-	EΑ		770-06			•	
	STONE	& AGGR	EGATE					***************************************	
	***************************************								:
		THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	6610C	025 *****	TOTAL	
THE RESIDENCE OF THE RE									
_									
	P / /	<u> </u>	alaga jaja sasa sa sa s	OSEE OF	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EDMC AND CO	VIDITIONS	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE .	$=\downarrow$		6,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0		(minimum man de man	TELEPHONE		DATE	T 14 0010
TITLE V. B		F	IN Of		es Bolyard		304-296-1751	C OLIANOPA	June 14, 2010 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Pr	esident			-073-7		4000500	IN SPACE ABOV		



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ot-p

ð

REGNUMBER 6610C025

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

MICHAEL AUSTIN

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TER	VIS OF SAL	Emilia de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición del	SHIP VI			F.O.B.	88888 8		REIGHT	IEHMS
06/11/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010									·····		
		/16/	1	CAT			OPE	NING TIME	01	:30P	agaring malay	GA 17
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	3EH		UNIT PRICE			AMO	UNI
				AD	DENDUM NO.	. 5						. A province travel too
	REPLACE	PAGE	S 18	& 19	WITH THE A	ATTACHE	D P	AGES 18 &	19.			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	BID OPEN	NING	DATE	AND T	IME REMAIN	1S 06/1	6/1	0 @ 1:30 P	.М.			
	NO OTHER	R CHA	NGES.	,		T database						.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
0001	STONE &	1	EA		770-06							
	PIONE &	NOOR	rai e							**************************************		
·	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	6610C	025	***** TO	TAL:			
	a. a canada											
,	Section Control of Con											
				T a a replacement of the control of			The state of the s					
	07			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	NDITIO	ons				
SIGNATURE	155	<u>, mermuni didipidi</u>				TELEPHONE		296-1751	DATE	June	14. 2	2010
Vice Pr	resident	FE	34·	-073-7				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	то ве	NOTED	ABOVE

12.1 Bio	ldina	F.O.	.B. \	/endor's	Storage	Site
----------	-------	------	-------	----------	---------	------

a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sources for which bid prices
	apply) (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone or Limestone;
	dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and
	location if Slag)

Greer Lime Company
 HC78 Box 93A
Riverton, WV 26814

b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors storage sites.

County Route 5/5

Con- Tract Item	Description of Aggregate	F,O.B.)	
	•	LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
A	Class 1 Aggregate	\$7.75		
В	Class 2 Aggregate	\$7.75	_	
C	Class 10 Aggregate	\$7.75	•	
D	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	\$9.75		
E	AASHTO #3 Aggregate			
F	AASHTO #4 Aggregate			
G	AASHTO #467 Aggregate			
H	AASHTO #57 Aggregate			
I	AASHTO #67 Aggregate	\$9.75		
J	AASHTO #7 Aggregate			
K	AASHTO #8 Aggregate			
L	AASHTO #9 Aggregate	had grade and the second and the sec		

BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

M	Stone for Gabions	\$9.75		***************************************
N	Fine Aggregate			
0	Standard Abrasives			
P	Modified Abrasives	\$9.75		
Q	Riprap	\$9.75		
R	Shot Rock	\$9.75	-	
S	AASHTO #8 Modified	\$9.75		b-th
Ť	AASHTO #9 Modified		^^^\\d=================================	
Ġ	Pea Gravel	***************************************		
V		**************************************		***************************************
V	#11 Limestone Abrasives			***************************************
W		s R and Q): st Ton-Mile sh Additional Ton Mile		
X	Haul by Vendor (Items R and/	or Q): st Ton-Mile		
		th Additional Ton-Mile		

Con- Tract Item	Description of Material	Bid Price Per Ton F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site
AA	Cinders	

Note 1: Bid price shall include cost of Vendor Loading Department trucks.

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

BERKELEY COUNTY	Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site	
A Class 1		DEDVE	EV COLINTV		LIMESTONE BLAST	
B Class 2 3000 Martinsburg		DERNE	LET COONTT		1 1	
E No. 3	Α	Class 1	3000	Martinsburg		
H No. 57 3500 Martinsburg	В	Class 2	3000	Martinsburg		
J No. 7 3000 Martinsburg	E	No. 3	3000	Martinsburg		
L No. 9	Н	No. 57		Martinsburg		
M Gabion Stone 500 Martinsburg N Fine Aggregate 500 Martinsburg O Standard Abr. 4500 Martinsburg P Modified Abr. 4500 Martinsburg Q Riprap 500 Martinsburg S No. 8 Modified 5000 Martinsburg T No. 9 Modified 1000 Martinsburg GRANT COUNTY A Class 1 3500 Petersburg \$8.25 B Class 2 3500 Petersburg \$8.25 E No. 3 500 Petersburg \$8.25 J No. 7 2500 Petersburg \$12.25 M Gabion Stone 500 Petersburg \$12.25 O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 Q Riprap 500 Petersburg \$12.25 Q Riprap 500 Petersburg \$12.25 Q Riprap	J	No. 7		Martinsburg		
N Fine Aggregate 500 Martinsburg				•		
O Standard Abr. 4500 Martinsburg P Modified Abr. 4500 Martinsburg Q Riprap 500 Martinsburg R Shot Rock 2000 Martinsburg S No. 8 Modified 5000 Martinsburg GRANT COUNTY A Class 1 3500 Petersburg \$8.25 B Class 2 3500 Petersburg \$8.25 E No. 3 500 Petersburg \$8.25 E No. 3 500 Petersburg \$8.25 J No. 7 2500 Petersburg \$12.25 M Gabion Stone 500 Petersburg \$12.25 O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg \$12.25		Gabion Stone		-		
P Modified Abr. 4500 Martinsburg				-		
Q Riprap 500 Martinsburg				_		
R		Modified Abr.				
S No. 8 Modified 5000 Martinsburg		, .		-		
Cart County Cart County Cart County Cart County Cart County Cart Cart						
A Class 1 3500 Petersburg \$8.25						
A Class 1 3500 Petersburg \$8.25 B Class 2 3500 Petersburg \$8.25 E No. 3 500 Petersburg J No. 7 2500 Petersburg K No. 8 2500 Petersburg M Gabion Stone 500 Petersburg O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg P Modified Abr. 2000 Petersburg Q Riprap 500 Petersburg R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg S No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg S No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg **T **No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg **A **Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm O Standard A	T	No. 9 Modified	1000	Martinsburg		
B		<u>GRAN</u>				
E No. 3 500 Petersburg J No. 7 2500 Petersburg K No. 8 2500 Petersburg M Gabion Stone 500 Petersburg O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg P Modified Abr. 2000 Petersburg Q Riprap 500 Petersburg R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg S No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg S No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg **Touck Class 1 **GRANT COUNTY* **A Class 1 **Storm** **GRANT COUNTY** **A Class 1 **Storm** **GRANT COUNTY** **A Class 1 **Storm** **Storm** **Storm** **Storm** **Storm** **Description** **Touck Class 1 **Storm** **Touck Class 1 **Storm** **Touck Class 1 **Touc				_		
J No. 7 2500 Petersburg K No. 8 2500 Petersburg M Gabion Stone 500 Petersburg O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg P Modified Abr. 2000 Petersburg Q Riprap 500 Petersburg R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg S No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg S No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg **The County* A Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm **GRANT COUNTY* A Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm **Storm** **Story** **Story** **A Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm** **Story** **The Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm** **Story** **The Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm** **Story** **Story** **The Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm**				•	\$8.25	
K No. 8 2500 Petersburg \$12.25 M Gabion Stone 500 Petersburg \$12.25 O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 P Modified Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 Q Riprap 500 Petersburg \$12.25 R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 T No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg \$12.25 T No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg GRANT COUNTY A Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm C Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified				•		
M Gabion Stone 500 Petersburg \$12.25 O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 P Modified Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 Q Riprap 500 Petersburg \$12.25 R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 T No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg \$12.25 T No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg **A Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm **B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm **B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm **B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm **Storm \$12.50 Mt. Storm **Storm \$12.50 Mt. Storm **B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm **B Stort Rock 2000 Mt. Storm **B Stort Rock 20				~		
O Standard Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 P Modified Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 Q Riprap 500 Petersburg \$12.25 R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 S No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg \$12.25 T No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg A Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm C Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm \$16.25 Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25 No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25				•		
P Modified Abr. 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 Q Riprap 500 Petersburg \$12.25 R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 S No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg \$12.25 T No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg **Page 14.** **Color Standard County** **A Class 1				•	\$12.25	_
Q Riprap 500 Petersburg				-		
R Shot Rock 2000 Petersburg \$12.25 S No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg \$12.25 T No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg A Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm C Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified \$16.25				•	\$12.25	_
S No. 8 Modified 3000 Petersburg \$12.25 T No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg **Total County* **A Class 1						
T No. 9 Modified 750 Martinsburg GRANT COUNTY A Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm O Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25				-		
GRANT COUNTY A Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50				-	\$12.25	_
A Class 1 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm O Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25	T	No. 9 Modified	750	Martinsburg		
B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm O Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25		GRAN	IT COUNTY			
B Class 2 3500 Mt. Storm \$12.50 J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm O Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25	А	Class 1	3500	Mt. Storm	\$12.50	_
J No. 7 2500 Mt. Storm K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm O Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25						\dashv
K No. 8 1000 Mt. Storm O Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm \$16.25 Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25						\exists
O Standard Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm \$16.25 P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm \$16.25 Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm \$16.25 R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm \$16.25 S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25					**************************************	\dashv
P Modified Abr. 2000 Mt. Storm \$16.25 Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25						\dashv
Q Riprap 500 Mt. Storm R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25					\$16.25	\dashv
R Shot Rock 2000 Mt. Storm S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
S No. 8 Modified 3000 Mt. Storm \$16.25		•				\dashv
					\$16.25	一
						\dashv

 $\mathbf{r}_{i} = \mathbf{r}_{i} = \mathbf{r}_{i} = \mathbf{r}_{i}$

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
	HARD	Y COUNTY		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Α	Class 1	1000	Baker	\$13.50
В	Class 2	2500	Baker	\$13.50
Ē	No. 3	100	Baker	
Н	No. 57	500	Baker	
J	No. 7	2500	Baker	
Ĺ	No. 9	1500	Baker	
М	Gabion Stone	500	Baker	\$17.25
O	Standard Abr.	5000	Baker	
P	Modified Abr.	5000	Baker	\$17.25
Q	Riprap	500	Baker	
R	Shot Rock	500	Baker	
S	No. 8 Modified	4000	Baker	\$17.25
•				<u> </u>
	<u>HARD</u>	Y COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	1000	Moorefield	\$12.60
В	Class 2	2000	Moorefield	\$12.60
E	No. 3	500	Moorefield	
Н	No. 57	500	Moorefield	
J	No. 7	2000	Moorefield	
L	No. 9	1500	Moorefield	
Μ	Gabion Stone	500	Moorefield	\$15.35
0	Standard Abr.	4000	Moorefield	
Р	Modified Abr.	4000	Moorefield	\$15.35
Q	Riprap	500	Moorefield	
R	Shot Rock	500	Moorefield	
S	No. 8 Modified	2000	Moorefield	\$15.35
	<u>JEFFERS</u>	SON COUNTY		
٨	Class 1	4000	Charles Town	
A	Class 2	4000	Charles Town	
В			Charles Town	
E	No. 3	1000		
H	No. 57	1000	Charles Town	
J	No. 7	3000	Charles Town	
M	Gabion Stone	500	Charles Town	
O	Standard Abr.	1500	Charles Town	
Р	Modified Abr.	1500	Charles Town	
Q	Riprap	500 500	Charles Town	
R	Shot Rock	500	Charles Town	
S	No. 8 Modified	4000	Charles Town	
Т	No. 9 Modified	2000	Charles Town	

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
	MINERA	AL COUNTY		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Α	Class 1	1500	Short Gap	
В	Class 2	1000	•	
J	No. 7	1000	•	
K	No. 8	1000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
M	Gabion Stone	500	·	
Ö	Standard Abr.	1500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
P	Modified Abr.	1500	•	
Q Q	Riprap	500	,	
Ř	Shot Rock	500	•	
S	No. 8 Modified	1500	•	
	MINERA	AL COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	1500	Skyline	\$13.75
В	Class 1	2000	•	\$13.75
j	No. 7	1500	•	410.70
K	No. 8	1000	•	
M	Gabion Stone	500	•	\$16.50
Ö	Standard Abr.	2000	,	V10.00
P	Modified Abr.	2000	₹	\$16.50
Q	Riprap	500	*	410.00
R	Shot Rock	500	•	
S	No. 8 Modified	1500	•	\$16.50
	, 10, 0 11.000	.555	O.,	
	MINERA	AL COUNTY		
A	Class 1	1000	New Creek	\$13.75
В	Class 2	2000		\$13.75
Ē	No. 3	1000		
J	No. 7	3500		
K	No. 8	3000		
L	No. 9	500		
M	Gabion Stone	500		\$16.50
O	Standard Abr.	2500		
P	Modified Abr.	2500		\$16.50
Q	Riprap	500		
Ř	Shot Rock	500		
S	No. 8 Modified	3000		\$16.50
Ť	No. 9 Modified	1500		
	•			

DISTRICT EIGHT

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site	
PENDLETON COUNTY			ΓY	LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG	
А	Class 1	2500	Franklin (US 220N)	\$10.80	
	Class 2	2700	Franklin (US 220N)	\$10.80	
D	No. 1	1000	Franklin (US 220N)		
Н	No. 57	1000	Franklin (US 220N)		
1	No. 67	1000	Franklin (US 220N)	\$13.25	
K	No. 8	950	Franklin (US 220N)		
L	No. 9	2000	Franklin (US 220N)		
	Gabion Stone	135	Franklin (US 220N)	\$13.90	
0	Standard Abr.	2400	Franklin (US 220N)		
Р	Modified Abr.	4400	Franklin (US 220N)	\$13.90	
Α	PENDI Class 1	<u>ETON COUN'</u> 275	TY Franklin (US 220S)	\$14.00	
	Class 1 Class 2	1160	Franklin (US 220S)	\$12.25	-
	No. 1	1000	Franklin (US 220S)	Ψ12.20	\dashv
	No. 57	500	Franklin (US 220S)		\dashv
	No. 67	500	Franklin (US 220S)	\$17.00	\dashv
	No. 8	700	Franklin (US 220S)	417.33	_
	No. 9	2000	Franklin (US 220S)		1
	Gabion Stone	500	Franklin (US 220S)	\$18.00	一
0	Standard Abr.	2400	Franklin (US 220S)		
Р	Modified Abr.	1300	Franklin (US 220S)	\$13.95	
PENDLETON COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	1000	Judy Gap	\$13.95	7
	Class 2	1000	Judy Gap	\$13.95	\exists
ı	No. 67	500	Judy Gap	\$17.70	\exists
K	No. 8	1000	Judy Gap		
	No. 9	1000	Judy Gap		
	Abrasives	4000	Judy Gap		
Р	Modified Abr.	3300	Judy Gap	\$15.10	

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract	t Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site	
***************************************		·····		LIMESTONE BLAST	
	PENDI E	TON COUNTY		SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL	
				GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG	
Α	Class 1	1000	Onego	\$13.90	
В	Class 2	1000	Onego	\$13.90	
l	No. 67	500	Onego	\$17.70	
ĸ	No. 8	1000	Onego	<u> </u>	
L	No. 9	1000	Onego		
O	Abrasives	3000	Onego		
P	Modified Abr.	2200	Onego	\$15.10	
٣	Modified Abi.	2200	Onego	\$10.10	
	PENDLETON COUNTY				
Α	Class 1	1000	Brandywine	\$14.40	
В	Class 2	450	Brandywine	\$14.40	
Ī	No. 67	500	Brandywine		
K	No. 8	1000	Brandywine		
Ĺ	No. 9	1000	Brandywine		
Ö	Standard Abr.	2000	Brandywine		
P	Modified Abr.	1600	Brandywine	\$15.40	
•	modifica / tot.	.000	wroning wino	<u> </u>	
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY			
Α	Class 1	3000	Marlington		
В	Class 2	5000	Marlington		
Ī	No. 67	1000	Marlington		
K	No. 8	6000	Marlington		
L	No. 9	1000	Marlington		
Ö	Standard Abr.	2000	Marlington		
P	Modified Abr.	3000	Marlington		
•	Modifica 7 tot.	3000	Maimgton		
POCAHONTAS COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	1500	Green Bank	\$12.80	
В	Class 2	2500	Green Bank	\$12.80	
Ī	No. 67	300	Green Bank	\$16.30	
ĸ	No. 8	2000	Green Bank	Ψ10.00	
L	No. 9	500	Green Bank		
O	Standard Abr.	2000	Green Bank		
P	Modified Abr.	2000 1500	Green Bank	\$16.80	
۲	wounted Abt.	1500	Green bank	φ ισ.ου	

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		(\$/Ton) F.O.E Storage Site	3.
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	1500	Hillsboro			
В	Class 2	5000	Hillsboro			
1	No. 67	1000	Hillsboro			
L	No. 9	1000	Hillsboro			
0	Standard Abr.	1000	Hillsboro			
	POCAHONTAS COUNTY					
А	Class 1	1500	Thornwood	\$14.30		·
В	Class 2	1000	Thornwood	\$14.30		
Κ	No. 8	1000	Thornwood			
0	Standard Abr.	2000	Thornwood			
Р	Modified Abr.	4000	Thornwood	\$17.40		
	POCAHONTAS COUNTY					
K	Class 2	1000	Linwood			
L	No. 8	1000	Linwood			
Ĺ	No. 9	500	Linwood			
0	Standard Abr.	2500	Linwood			
P	Modified Abr.	2500	Linwood	<u> </u>		
	POCAHONTAS COUNTY					
i	No. 67	300	Seebert			
Ķ	No. 8	2000	Seebert			
Ô	Standard Abr.	4000	Seebert			
P	Modified Abr.	4000	Seebert	<u> </u>		
	RANDOLPH COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	500	Coalton			
В	Class 2	500	Coalton			
Ī	No. 67	500	Coalton			
ĸ	No. 8	3000	Coalton			
L	No. 9	2000	Coalton			
	RANDOLPH COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	1000	Mill Creek			
В	Class 2	1000	Mill Creek			
1	No. 67	500	Mill Creek			
1	140, 07	500	Will Order			

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggregation		Location of DOH Storage Site		(\$/Ton) F.O.B. torage Site	
		RANDOLPH COUN	JTY	LIMESTONE SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	1500	Pickens			
В	Class 2	1500	Pickens			
	No. 67	1000	Pickens			
K	No. 8	2000	Pickens			
		RANDOLPH COUN	<u>ITY</u>			
Α	Class 1	1000	Elkins			
В	Class 2	1000	Elkins			***************************************
1	No. 67	500	Elkins			
K	No. 8	3500	Elkins			
L	No. 9	6000	Elkins			
		RANDOLPH COUN	<u>ITY</u>			
Α	Class 1	100	Harman	\$11.90		
В	Class 2	1000	Harman	\$11.44		
I	No. 67	500	Harman	\$13.00		
K	No. 8	4000	Harman			
		RANDOLPH COUN	<u>ity</u>			
Α	Class 1	1000	Valley Head			
В	Class 2	1000	Valley Head			
1	No. 67	1000	Valley Head			
K	No. 8	3500	Valley Head			
		RANDOLPH COUN	<u>ITY</u>			
Α	Class 1	1000	Cor. H Headqrts. US 219			
L	No. 9		Cor. H Headqrts. US 219			
			, in the second second			
		TUCKER COUNT	<u>"Y</u>			
Α	Class 1	2000	Parsons	<u> </u>		
В	Class 2	4000	Parsons			
K	No. 8	6000	Parsons			
L	No. 9	1200	Parsons			
<u>L</u>	140. 0	1200	1 6130113	L		

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	•	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
X				LIMESTONE BLAST
	<u>TU</u>	CKER COUNTY		SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
				GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Α	Class 1	1300	Thomas	\$12.40
В	Class 2	1500	Thomas	\$12.40
K	No. 8	6000	Thomas	
	<u>TU</u>	CKER COUNTY		
К	No. 8	2500	Canaan Valley Pk.	

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:. Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4. X	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authoriz the regu	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and test the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and ac	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and it anything contained within this certificate as during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing profision in writing immediately.
Bidder:	Greer Lime Company Signed: Charles Bolyard
Date:	June 7, 2010 Title: Vice President

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

REQ No	66100025

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Greer Lime Company	7 0010
Authorized Signature:	Date: June 7, 2010
State of West Virginia	
County of <u>Monongalia</u> , to-wit:	June
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 7th day	y of (XXXXXXXXXX , 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires March 2	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTORY PUBLIC All MANGELLE
Estassanonoi parassanon estassanon estassano	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
Debra Christopher
Greer Industries, Inc.
PO Box 1900
Morgantown, WV 26507-1900
My Commission Expires March 2, 2020

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)